



UNITED NATIONS
NATIONS UNIES

**International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda**

**ICTR-97-31-A
22-09-2009
08/H-07/H**

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Original: English

Before: Judge Patrick Robinson, Presiding

Registrar: Mr. Adama Dieng

Order of: 22 September 2009

THARCISSE RENZAHO

v.

ICTR Appeals Chamber

Date: 22-September 09 THE PROSECUTOR

Action: ~~Concern~~ Judges,

Copied To: Parties, Judicial Archives,

LA, LSS [Signature]

Case No. ICTR-97-31-A

JUDICIAL RECORDS SECTION
RECEIVED
2009 SEP 29 A 2:58
[Signature]

ORDER ASSIGNING A PRE-APPEAL JUDGE

Counsel for the Appellant

Mr. François Cantier

Office of the Prosecutor

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow

International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL SEEN BY ME
COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME À L'ORIGINAL PAR NOUS
NAME / NOM: ROSETTE MUZIGU-MORRISON
SIGNATURE: [Signature] DATE: 22/Sept/2009

I, **PATRICK ROBINSON**, Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States Between 1 January and 31 December 1994 (“International Tribunal”);

NOTING the “Judgement and Sentence”, rendered orally by Trial Chamber I on 14 July 2009 and issued in writing on 14 August 2009;

NOTING the “*Avis d’appel et Requête en Demande de Délai*”, filed by Counsel for Tharcisse Renzaho on 2 September 2009;

NOTING the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case Before the Appeals Chamber”, issued on 14 September 2009;

CONSIDERING Rule 108*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;


HEREBY ASSIGN Judge Carmel Agius as Pre-Appeal Judge in the present case.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 22nd day of September 2009,
at The Hague,
The Netherlands



[Seal of the International Tribunal]



Judge Patrick Robinson
Presiding